JAN 2 8 2005 9 1 28 5 01-31-05

DH

(JAN 2 8 2005 S) 1 (2.8] 3	
Form (20-1595 (Rev. 09/05) OMB N (2651-0027 (656/30/2005)	07 - 2005 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE L States Patent and Trademark Office
RECOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader.	2934550 accorded documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Vasiliou Execution Date(s) December 15, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TERMAX CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 920 Rewij noton Road
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) US 6,745,440 B 2. tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: EUSTATHIOS VASSILIO U Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newark.	8. Payment Information
State: <u>DE</u> <u>Zip:19711-7419</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (302) 366-8825	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Costos Cesas	Jan 27, 2005
Signature EUSTATHIOS VASSILIOU DBYRNE 00000001 6745440 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docu**Ments** be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, Eustathios Vassiliou, having a residence address of 12 South Townview Lane, Newark, Delaware 19711-7419, being the Trustee of "Eustathios Vassiliou Revocable Trust U/A/D 12/28/2000" (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby declare that I am fully authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and further declare that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of U.S. Patent 6,745,440 B2, issued June 8, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Termax Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 920 Remington Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE effective as of December 15, 2004, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

December 15, 2004

Eustathios Vassiliou

State of Delaware County of New Castle

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eustathios Vassiliou is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated December 15, 2004

Signature of

Notary Public

Printed Name

JULIA M. THARP

NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE

My Commission Expires April 23, 2005

My appointment expires _

PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0628